(R-94-386) COR.COPY
10/01/93

s ) (> :
RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ 2' 8 < 69 l

SEP 271993

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that Change Order No. 9 dated June 4, 1993, and Change Order
No. 10 dated July 21, 1993, hergﬁogpgf fi}ed with th?‘C%tX'CIQrk
w282b91=f o 282691 -7

of said City as Document No.
respectively, issued in connection with the contract between The
City of San Diego and Western Summit Contractors, Inc., said
contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. Ré; 7 8.7 0,1be and the same is hereby approved; and
the changes therein set forth, amounting to net increases in the
contract price of $39,878.94 for Change Order No. 9 and
$164,304.30 for Change Order No. 10.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor is hereby
authorized to transfer $260,200 from Sewer Fund 41506, CIP
No. 46-158.0, Mission Bay Sewage Interceptor System, to
Fund 41508, CIP No. 46-101.0, Metro Pump Station No. 2 -
Additional Pumps.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount

not to exceed $260,200 from Sewer Fund 41508, Metro Pump Station

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



e

e T N s g

I

.

=



-

No. 2 - Additional Pumps, Installation of 8th Pump and Engine
Drives, CIP No. 46-101.0, for the purpose of executing Change

Order Nos. 9 and 10.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By »
FY¥ederick M. Ortlieb
Députy City Attorney

FMO:1lc

09/13/93

10/01/93 COR.COPY
Aud.Cert:9400260/9400261
Or.Dept:W.Util. /Eng.
R-94-386

Form=r.co2

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 8400260
ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 700
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JoB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY| AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE []
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 204,184.00

Vendor Western Summit Constructors, Inc.

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for change orders #9 & 10 for construction of Metro

Pump Station No. 2.
- Y
Date Sept. 7, 1993 By: (71—7/'L([[U t-,,jﬁm /2/'; —

AUDITOR ANID' COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JoB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND | DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER__| ACCOUNT EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 0 700 385 4905 171646 30300 $204,184.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $204,184.00
AC-361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE []

. AC 9400260
[ 292691  SEP27 1963



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9400261
BEPT NOL O 700
| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ 56,016.00 Fund 40012

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for additional in—house costs for Metro Pump Station No. 2.

A / 7 ~
Date Sept. 7, 1993 By: /(’JLL((:‘.WM /! /')’ie("‘&c"/

AUDITOR AN qlCOM PTROLLER’S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY| AMOUNT
1 0 700 385 4116 171641 30300 $56,016.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $56,016.00

FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $

Vendor
Purpose
Date By:
. AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG.| CY JOB OPERATIO} BENF/
LINE | PY| FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY] AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT
AC-~361 (REV 2-92) FUND OVERRIDE []

AC 9400261

/[, 082691  SEP271983



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego onsmgszj o) R i G R

by the following vote:

Council Members Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer @/ O O O
Ron Roberts O O [Q/ O
John Hartey [9/ ] O ]
George Stevens B/ O O O
Tom Behr = 0 0 0
Valerie Stallings = O O O
Judy McCarty Eﬂ/ (! O O
Juan Vargas D/ O | O
Mayor Susan Golding G]/ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY: R e
CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

B;‘%f/% T %Dem.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

o/ 282691, SEP 27 193

Number

CC-1278 (Rev. 2-09)




